## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, for the purpose of organizing a limited partmership for conducting business and promoting the purposes hereinafter stated under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Idaho, hereby certifies that:

Name: The name of the limited partnership is ARGENT ASSOCIATES, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. Location: The principal office of the limited partnership is HCR 34-Box 3, Pocațello, Idaho 83202.

Resident Agent: 'The statutory resident agent is Kim Barnett, HCR 34-Box 3, Pocatello, Idaho 83202.

<u>General Partner</u>: The sole general partner is Allan Elias, HCR 34-Box 3, Pocatello, Idaho 83202.

<u>Purpose</u>: The nature of the business of the limited partnership is the purchase and process of ore material.

<u>Capital Contributions</u>: The partners have contributed to the capital of the limited partnership as follows: Allan Elias, HCR 34-Box 3, Pocatello, Idaho 83202, the amount of \$9,900 which represents 99% of the capital contributions and Arthur Pine, 9350 Wilshire Blvd., Beverly Hills, CA 90212, the amount of \$100 which represents 1% of the capital contributions.

Signed this 24 day of April, 1985.

OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On April <u>29</u>, 1985, ALLAN ELIAS appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. <u>Much</u> <u>20</u> <u>OVERGAL GEAL</u> NOTARY PUBLIC PAGE -2-CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARGENT ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARTHUR PINE, LIMITED PARTNER 9350 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212

Ç.